AEGN: IOPEN	04-25-2001 -	
CMB No 0651 0011 (010 042 DOZ E Z HAV TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissipper of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy increor.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):  TEMPLE-INLAND FOREST PRODUCTS  COR POR ATION  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State DELAWARE  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? I Yes I No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: WESTVACO (ORPORATION)  Internal Address: Street Address: APPRAKE AVENUE  City: New YORK State: NY ZIP: 10/7)  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State DELAWARE  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation on Yes © No	
Execution Date: MARCH 28, 200)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? © Yes (ii) No	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,066,479 692,418 797,230 732,159 1,878,066 704,479 Ittached? © Yes R No 1,989, 683 6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Dennison  Internal Address: Dennison, Scheiner, Schultz  & Wakeman  Suite 612	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Ariington State:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Donald L. Dennison	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of    J. Hun.	
Total number of pages including cover street		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Temple-Inland Forest Products Corporation, a corporation of Delaware,

having a principal place of business at 303 South Temple Drive, Diboll, Texas 75941, has

adopted, used and is presently using and owns the trademarks which are listed on Annex "A"

attached hereto and which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

all as identified in Annex "A" and;

WHEREAS, Westvaco Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal

place of business at 299 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10171, is desirous of acquiring said

trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Temple-Inland Forest Products Corporation, hereby assigns unto the said

Westvaco Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the

good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above identified

registrations thereof.

Dated: 3/28/01

**Temple-Inland Forest Products** 

Corporation

M. Richard Wa

Title Vice President

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002279 FRAME: 0589

## ANNEX "A"

U.S. Trademark Registration	<u>MARK</u>
692,418	TEXCOTE
732,159	TEXCOVER
764,479	STAR-BRITE
797,230	TEXTAG
1,878,668	TEXPLATE
1,989,683	<b>TEXBLANKS</b>
2,066,479	TEXCOVER II

RECORDED: 04/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002279 FRAME: 0590